1/89516/2023

KSCSTE-KERALA FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE PEECHI, THRISSUR 680 653

PROCEEDINGS

Sub: - KSCSTE-KFRI-Re-Constitution of KSCSTE-KFRI Kuzhur Sub-Centre Advisory Committee-Orders issued-reg

No: G181/KSCSTE/KFRI/ESTT/Kuzhur/2022 Date: 21-03-2023

Ref: - 1. G181/KSCSTE/KFRI/Estt/Kuzhur/2022, Dtd: 19/09/2022

2. Minutes of the Meeting held on 03/03/2023 in Conference Hall.

As per reference (2), the Deputy Registrar (Administration) and Assistant Registrar are included as members of the Advisory Committee of Kuzhur Sub-Centre. Hence, the above proceedings Dtd: 19/09/2022 is partially modified to re-constitute the Advisory Committee of Kuzhur Sub-Centre as follows:-

Director, KSCSTE-KFRI -	Chairman
Research Coordinator, KSCSTE-KFRI	- Member
Registrar, KSCSTE-KFRI -	Member
Deputy Registrar (Administration)	- Member
Assistant Registrar (Administration)	- Member
Dr. Suma Arun Dev, Principal Scientist &	
Scientist -in -charge, KSCSTE-KFRI Kuzhur Sub-Centre	- Member Convenor
Dr. PA Jose, Principal Scientist	- Member
Dr. P. Sujanapal, Principal Scientist	- Member
Dr. V B Sreekumar, Principal Scientist	- Member
Dr. Donald James, Jr. Scientist/Scientist B	- Member
Shri. Shereef P I, Technical Officer	- Member
Smt. Raji M.K, Technical Officer	- Member

DIRECTOR

To: The Individuals Concerned

Copy to: All the Division Heads